

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Beth Freeman 678-757-5597 beth@pebbletossers.org

Pebble Tossers Board of Directors welcomes Tifany Gilmore and Emmie Berberick

The 2022 board focuses on amplifying next-generation leaders through service-learning and leadership skills.

(Atlanta, GA, October 5, 2022)...Pebble Tossers, Metro Atlanta's leading youth development nonprofit organization, is pleased to welcome two new board members, Tifany Gilmore, VP Market Leader of Consumer Banking and Investments for Bank of America/Merrill Lynch, and Emmie Berberick, Project Manager, NCR Corporation.

"Our board is committed to expanding Pebble Tossers' reach and influence throughout the community," said Kelly Weber, Pebble Tossers Board President. "The experience, enthusiasm, and knowledge Tifany and Emmie bring to the board and our team will help us meet our goals and move into the next year."

The new board members will jump in quickly with Pebble Tossers as programming offerings expand with more in-person opportunities, the third cohort of the Teen Leadership Program kicks off, and the organization begins its 14th year of empowering and equipping youth to lead through service.

"I am elated to join the Pebble Tossers Board and engage in service work from a new perspective. I hope to offer my skills and experiences to grow the organization," says Berberick, who grew up volunteering and is committed to inspiring the next generation of youth leaders.

A committed supporter of youth and service, Gilmore shares a quote from Tony A. Gaskins Jr., "On the other side of fear is success. Don't let fear hold you captive and keep you from your dreams. You were born to be more. Be ok with that and don't doubt the process," and believes this applies to youth volunteering for the first time.

"I'm very excited to be part of Pebble Tossers, said Gilmore. "I love that the organization is able to develop and connect youth with the community and instill the importance of serving at a young age."

Gilmore and Berberick join a committed board of directors who include:

2022 Board of Directors, Pebble Tossers

Kelly Weber, Board President Brandy Brock, Board Vice President Brian Sengson, Board Treasurer Neal Chatigny, Board Secretary Matt Carr Aaron Dixon Kris Manning Elizabeth Rasberry Dana Redler Asher Royal Rebecca Sandberg, Past President OneDigital Google Cloud Business Solutions Bennett Thrasher WebMD Amazon Web Services Alston & Bird Retired Teacher/Orton Gillingham Tutor ABB H&R Block Centria Healthcare Management Consultant

About Pebble Tossers

Pebble Tossers is the premier local youth service organization in Metro Atlanta focused on providing families with a comprehensive path to youth development through service to others, from preschool to graduation. Customized programming empowers youth to lead by providing them with age-appropriate service opportunities infused with a unique service-learning curriculum focusing on social-emotional learning, positive youth development, social justice, and positive psychology. With Pebble Tossers, volunteers sign up, show up, and serve to create a ripple of giving in their community.

###